

MEDIA RELEASE

Summit County Children Services ■ 264 South Arlington Street ■ Akron, Ohio 44306

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Ann Ream
Department Director, Community Relations (330) 379-2070
Ann.Ream@summitkids.org

Child & Family Leadership Exchange Class XXVII Named

AKRON, OH – July 2022 – The 27th class of the Child & Family Leadership Exchange (CFLE) has been named, with 25 participants from 16 different area organizations taking part in a year-long series of activities designed to promote excellence in leadership among Summit County professionals who serve children and families. The 25 members of CFLE Class XXVII are:

Deon Bishop

Site Supervisor Community Action Akron Summit-Head Start

Kelly Brown

Detective Akron Police Department

Krystal Bryndel

Speech-Language Pathologist Summit Educational Service Center

Kate Calla

Judicial Attorney Summit County Juvenile Court

April Carter

Social Program Supervisor Summit County Job & Family Services

Wedley Charles

Family & Community Support Coordinator The Early Childhood Resource Center

Child & Family Leadership Exchange Class XXVII Named – Page 1

Rebecca Cool

Director of Services Victim Assistance Program

Carrie Davis

Regional Advocacy Injury Prevention Coordinator Akron Children's Hospital

Sean Dawson

Director of Summit Programs Bellefaire, JCB

Jennifer Dougherty

Supervisor Summit County Children Services

Alice Duey

Counselor CASA-SCJC

Kathy E. Hullum

Re-entry Case Manager Summit County Juvenile Court

Beth Humbel

Social Program Coordinator Summit County Juvenile Court

Ashley James

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Summit County Prosecutors Office

Myia Jeffries

Family Service Coordinator Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority

Yolanda Mahoney

Developmental Specialist Summit County Board of Developmental Disabilities

Cody Mazanek

Service & Support Administrator Summit County Board of Developmental Disabilities

Daryllanae Phelps

Behavioral Health Clinician The Blick Clinic

Deanna Shriver

Manager, Budgeting & Financial Reporting Summit County Children Services

Child & Family Leadership Exchange Class XXVII Named – Page 2

Thomas A. Smith, Sr.

CBT Facilitator Summit County Juvenile Court

Kathryn Supple

Senior Manager of Early Intervention Summit County Board of Developmental Disabilities

Kvlie Stalnaker

Academic Advisor Project Rise; Akron Public Schools

Alissa L. Streeter

Deputy Chief Probation Officer Akron Municipal Court Probation Department

Stancy Sykes

Family & Community Engagement Manager Akron Public Schools

Malory Zaun

Clinical Manager, Early Childhood Initiatives Child Guidance & Family Solutions

The mission of the Child & Family Leadership Exchange is to promote excellence in leadership among Summit County professionals serving children and families. Participants in CFLE gain an in-depth understanding of the county's child and family services systems, expand their network of service delivery partners, and enhance their leadership skills. The program's hands-on approach to learning encourages communication among service providers and enhances the effectiveness of those leaders committed to strengthening family life in the community.

The CFLE program is administered by Summit County Children Services and oversight is provided by an Advisory Committee, including: Judge Linda Tucci Teodosio (Chair), Summit County Juvenile Court; Cassandra Holtzmann, Executive Director, Summit County Children Services, Aimee Wade, Executive Director, Summit County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health Services Board (ADM Board); Terri Burns, Executive Director, Summit County Department of Job & Family Services; Joseph Iacano, Superintendent, Summit Educational Service Center; Carla Chapman, Chief Diversity Officer, Akron Public Schools; Judge Kelly McLaughlin, Summit County Domestic Relations Court, Chief Stephen L Mylett, Akron Police Department; Lisa Kamlowsky, Superintendent, Summit County Developmental Disabilities Board and Bernett Williams, Vice President-External Affairs, Akron Children's Hospital.

For more information on the Child & Family Leadership Exchange, contact Kelly Aloisi, Summit County Children Services Professional Training and Development Supervisor, at (330) 379-1984.

####